

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1642 of
2024**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9601 of 2024

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1649 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9587 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1663 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9606 of 2024**

=====

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

**Versus
HEIRS OF DECD KULAJI KHODAJI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA DAVDA AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 29/07/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP Mr.Aditya Davda seeks time to take appropriate steps with regard to unserved expired respondent.

Stand over to 23.09.2024.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ