

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)
NO. 1649 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9587 of 2024

=====

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.
Versus
BADARJI SHAKRAJI

=====

Appearance:
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant Nos. 1,2
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 17/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP for the applicant - State prays for further time to take necessary steps qua unserved expired respondent. Noticing the order-sheet, as a last chance, time is granted to do the needful.

Stand over to **17th December, 2024.**

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...