

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1649 of
2024**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9587 of 2024

=====

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Versus

BADARJI SHAKRAJI

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 17/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

As a last chance, to file the amendment application in the first appeal, at the request of learned AGP Mr.Dave, the matter is adjourned to 16.12.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)