

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1649 of
2024****In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9587 of 2024**

=====

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Versus

BADARJI SHAKRAJI

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAVESH DESAI, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**Date : 16/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP has placed on record the order passed by the learned Reference Court amending the cause title, in view of the death of the claimant during the pendency of the reference. Learned AGP Mr. Desai has also relied on the decision rendered by the Division Bench of this Court in Civil Application No. 3981 of 2024 in First Appeal No. 20538 of 2024, and submitted that even in the absence of a formal application for amendment of the cause title, such amendment may be permitted by this Court.

Considering the submissions and the decision of the

Division Bench dated 26.11.2025, the State is permitted to carry out the amendment of the cause title so as to bring it in conformity with the cause title of the award. The amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today.

Pursuant to the amendment, a fresh Rule shall be issued, making it returnable on 09.02.2026.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)